

The **Master Fee Schedule Grid** represents the full rental schedule for park and recreation amenities under Board of Park Commissioner jurisdiction:

Service	Insurance Requirement	Resident Rate	Bristol Non-Profit Rate	Non-Resident Rate	For-Profit or Non-Bristol Organization Rate
Field/Court Rentals	COI Required	Youth-FREE Adults- \$25.00/per practice/game \$35/w lights)	Youth- FREE Adults- \$25.00/per practice/game \$35/w lights)	\$25/per practice \$100/per game	\$25/per practice \$100/per game
Muzzy Field Rentals	COI Required	\$135/day (+ \$50/hr staffing)	\$135/day (+ \$50/hr staffing)	\$235/day (+ \$50/hr staffing)	\$235/day (+ \$50/hr staffing)
Outdoor Pavilion Rentals	N/A	\$25 (4hrs)	\$50 (4hrs)	N/A	\$100 (4hrs)
Mrs. Rockwell Pavilion	COI Required (for non-private parties)	\$300 (4hr rental) + \$75/each additional hr	\$300 (4hr rental) + \$75/each additional hr	N/A	\$400 (4hr rental) + \$75/each additional hr
Perry J. Spinelli Pavilion	COI Required (for non-private parties)	\$350 (4hr rental) + \$75/each additional hr	\$350 (4hr rental) + \$75/each additional hr	N/A	\$450 (4hr rental) + \$75/each additional hr
Indoor Pavilion Rentals	COI Required (for non-private parties)	\$150 for 1 st hour + \$50/additional hours	\$150 for 1 st hour + \$50/additional hours	\$150 for 1 st hour + \$50/additional hours	\$150 for 1 st hour + \$50/additional hours
Park Rental for Special Events	COI required	FREE	FREE	FREE	\$235/day (+ \$50/hr staffing)
Showmobile Rental	COI Required	\$600+ (depending on services added)	\$600+ (depending on services added)	\$725+ (depending on services added)	\$600+ (depending on services added)

Banner Requests	N/A	\$25	\$25	N/A	\$50
-----------------	-----	------	------	-----	------

Additional charges may be assessed at the discretion of the Superintendent or designee (i.e. lights/electricity, bathrooms, maintainers, police, etc.)

The **Aquatics Master Fee Schedule Grid** represents the full rental schedule for aquatics facilities under Board of Park Commissioner jurisdiction:

Service	Insurance Requirement	Resident Rate	Bristol Non-Profit Rate	Non-Resident Rate	For-Profit or Non-Bristol Organization Rate
Daily Rates for DMAC	N/A	(A) \$7.00 (C) \$3.00 (S/C) \$6.00	N/A	(A) \$7.00 (C) \$3.00 (S/C) \$6.00	N/A
Daily Rates for Page & Rockwell Pool	N/A	(A) \$2.00 (C) \$1.00 (S/C) \$1.50	N/A	(A) \$8.00 (C) \$4.00 (S/C) \$6.00	N/A
Adult Membership (18-59)	N/A	\$40.00	N/A	\$80.00	N/A
Child Membership (6-17)	N/A	\$25.00	N/A	\$50.00	N/A
Seniors (60+)	N/A	\$35.00	N/A	\$70.00	N/A
College Students	N/A	\$35.00	N/A	\$70.00	N/A
Children Under 5	N/A	FREE	N/A	FREE	N/A
DMAC Rental (includes lifeguards)	COI Required (Private citizen birthday rentals do not)	\$180/per hour (\$50 facility deposit check)	\$100/per hour \$200/per hour (outside of normal operating hours)	\$240/per hour (\$50 facility deposit check)	\$200/per hour \$300/per hour (outside of normal operating hours)